

AKD Securities Limited

TREC Holder: Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Registered Broker: Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan
SSTN-S2908363-0, NTN-2908363-0
Head Office: 602, Continental Trade Centre, Block 8, Clifton, Karachi, Pakistan. UAN: 111-253-111 Fax: (92-21) 35867992, 35869715

November 15, 2022

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

Subject:

CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION (CBS) – AKD SECURITIES LIMITED

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session of AKD Securities Limited on the Company's financial performance for the year ended 30 June 2022 will be held as per below schedule:

Date

Tuesday, November 22, 2022

Venue

Through zoom video link to brief the shareholders / analysts / investors.

Time

10:30 a.m.

Interested participants are requested to share their following information at compliance@akdsl.com including their institution details and folio number (if applicable) with the subject "Registration for AKDSL's CBS" before day end by 21st November 2022.

S. No.	Name of Participant	Name of Institution (if applicable)	CNIC NO.	Folio No. (in case of Shareholder)	Cell NO.	Email Address
					,	

Video conference link details and login ID will be shared with the registered participants before the meeting.

Sincerely,

For AKD Securities Limited

Mudassir Ijaz

Company Secretary